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Q) grip victim advocates; 
ggu_npy attorneys; 

pity attorneys; 

Lil) professors pf l_ayv_ gig expertise in_ criminal justice; 

(1) district _gg_ur_t judges; 

(_v_i) criminal defense attorneys; 

Q/_ii_) probation oflicers;@ W members w_l1o a_1e victims 9;" _c_riLn_e_; 
Q) Q lay enforcement officials, including o_r1e_ municipal lz1_v_v enforcement 

official, gm county @ enforcement official, pg conservation oflicer, a_n_p1E 
member pf mp _sta_te patrol, appointed py Ll; chairs o_f‘tl1_e senate committee Q 
crime prevention and 1;_l_1_g house ]'udicia1_‘y committee‘g 

(5) 1:h_e state court administrator, who shall chair the committee. 

Subd. A: REPORT. gy October _l_, 1995, gig committee shall report it_s find- 
Egg z_n_i_d recommendations Q revisions i_n Minnesota l_ag _t_g t_h_e chairs pf '33 
senate committee _o_r_1 crime prevention a_r_l_d jt_h_e_ house committee Q judiciary. 

Sec. 2. REPEALER. 

§£0_t£>.I2 1 E £999.21}?! Q;% 
Presented to the governor May 15, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 19, 1993, 8:23 a.m. 

CHAPTER 256-——S.F.No. 1187 
An act relating to health care; clarifying the uniform anatomical gift act; retroactively 

defining organ donation as the rendition of a service; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, 
sections 148.921. subdivision 2; and 525.922]. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE ‘OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 525.9221, is amended to read: 
525.9221 EXAMINATION, AUTOPSY, APPLICABLE LAW, LIABIL- 

ITY. 

(a) An anatomical gift authorizes any reasonable examination necessary to 
assure medical acceptability of the gift for the purposes intended. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by steileeeut.
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(b) The provisions of sections 525.921 to 525.9224 are subject to the laws of 
this state governing autopsies. 

(c) A hospital, physician, surgeon, coroner, medical examiner, local public 
health officer, enucleator, technician, or other person, who acts in accordance 
with sections 525.921 to 525.9224 or with the applicable anatomical gift law of 
another state or a foreign country or attempts in good faith to do so is not liable 
for that act in a civil action or criminal proceeding. 

(d) An individual who makes an anatomical gift pursuant to section 
525.921, subdivision 3 or 3a, and the individual’s estate are not liable for any 
injury or damage that may result from the making or the use of the anatomical 
gift. 

Lg) % provision 9; g o_f _a_ny pit o_f a human body, including blood, 
blood componentsjbohe marrow, g solid organs living donors, fig Q 
purpose pf injection, transfusion, pg transplantation i_n Q19 human bpgy i_s th_e 
rendition _o_f _a health 5% service py E person participating 1;; 111:; provision g pie a_n_<1 jg _Il_0t g glg pfgoods, as gig t_e_g_n; _i§ defined Q section 336.2-105, 
paragraph Q), g g fie o_f a product. 7 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 148.921, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd; 2. PERSONS -PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED. (Q The board shall 
grant a ‘license for a licensed psychologist wit-heat fa-1=t-he1= exa-Ha-i-net-ion to a per- 
son who: 

(1) before November 1, 1991, entered a graduate program granting a mas- 
ter’s degree with a major in psychology at an educational institution meeting the 
standards the board has established by rule and earned a master’s degree or a 
master’s equivalent in a doctoral program; 

(2) before November -1- December Q, -1-992 1993, filed with the board a 
written declaration of intent to seek'licensure under this subdivision-; 

-(3) complied with all requirements of section 148.91, subdivisions 2 to 4, 
b_efore December 31, 1997; and 

(4) completed at least two full years or their equivalent of post-master’s 
supervised psychological employment, including pre.-doctoral internship, before 
December 31, 1998. 

(Q) Notwithstanding paragraph (g), the board _s_h_afl n_ot gilt a license E e_1 
licensed psychologist under jg subdivision tp g person wjlio filps 2_1 written gig 
laration pf licensure @ October 3_1,_ 1992, unless _t_l§ applicant demonstrates E th_e applicant w_as a resident o_f Minnesota Q October Q, 1992, 2&1 meets 
_agl_ Q_tfiI_' reguirements f(_)_1_‘ licensure under gl_1_i§ subdivision.

A 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE; APPLICATION. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by st-Pi-leeeu-t.
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Section I is effective ghg glpy following final enactment M applies retroac- 
tively pp th_e provision g p§_e_ _c_>_i_' a_r_1y human body part before, 9_n_, 9; after t_h_q 
effective date. 

Presented to the governor May 15, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 19, 1993, 3:43 p.m. 

CHAPTER 257-—-S.F.No. 1129 

An act relating to financial institutions; regulating institutions, deposits, rates and 
charges, enforcement provisions; modifying the definition of insurance premium finance 
licensee; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 45.025, by adding a subdivision,- 
46.044; 46.045, by adding a subdivision; 46. 048, subdivision 1; 46.09; 4 7.0156; 4 7. 096; '4 7.20, 
subdivision 4a; 47.52; 47.54, subdivision 4; 47.55, subdivision 1; 47.56; 47.58, subdivision 1; 

48.04; 48.05; 48.09; 48.194; 48.24, subdivisions 1, 7, and 8; 48.61, subdivisions 2, 3, and 4; 
48.64; 48.86; 49.35; 49.36, subdivisions 1 and 4; 51A.02, subdivision 43; 52.04, subdivision 1, 

and by adding a subdivision; 52.12; 53.03, subdivision 5; 53.04, by adding a subdivision; 
53.09, by adding a subdivision; 56.10; 56.12; 56.131, subdivision 1; 56.155, subdivision 1; 

59A.02, subdivision 3; 80/1.14, subdivisions 4 and 9; 8213.03, subdivision 2; 300.20, subdivi- 
sion 2; 300.21; 3364-104; and 540.08; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, 
chapter 56; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 46.048, subdivision 2; and 48.24, 
subdivision 4. 

' ' 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 45.025, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. __l9_, ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE. Ip gep o_f complying @ tip 
provisions pf pl_1_i§ section w_itp respect tp a_1_ny deposit 9_1; certificate o_f deposg, g 
depository institution defined ip section 19(b)(1)(A)(i)-(vi) 9_t_" gpg Federal 
Reserve Apt; United States Code, gt_lp Q section =_16_1, g a deposit broker 
defined i_n section fig) o_f th_e Federal Deposit Insurance E, United States 
Code, t_i1lp 12, section l83lfgg), m_ay comply fit; jig reguirements _Q_f_' E 59¢ 
gggl Truth i_p Savings _A_(g E regulations, notwithstanding whether g n_ot th_at 
g_c_t g @953 regulations apply t_o_ fig deposit QI_‘ certificate <_)_t_” deposit. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 46.044, is amended to read: 

46.044 CHARTERS ISSUED, CONDITIONS. 
Subdivision L CHARTERS ISSUED, CONDITIONS. If (l) the applicants 

are of good moral character and financial integrity, (2) there is a reasonable pub- 
lic demand for this bank in this location, (3) the organization expenses being 
paid by the bank do not exceed those allowed by section 46.043, (4) the probable 
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